An Roinn Gnothai
Eachtracha agus Tradala
Department of

Foreign Affairs and Trade

Our Ref: Fol/Req/20/100
10t June 2020
Dear Mr O’Driscoll,

| refer to the request which you have made under the Freedom of Information Act 2014 for
access to records held by this Department, as follows:

“I would be obliged if you would let me know for each of the seven years, 2009 to 2015 (both
inclusive):

Grants, etc, payable to each of the following, and to any organisations under their
control:

World Health Organisation (WHO),

UNFPA,

(International) Planned Parenthood Federation (IPPF), (if any paid),
European Network Member Association,

Irish Family Planning Association (IFPA),

Irish Council for Civil Liberties (ICCL),

Amnesty.

NS U A WNR

Distinction should be made between:
Ex gratia grants, and
Other grants and payments for services rendered.

Amounts estimated to be E10,000, or less for an organisation, can be disregarded. (Your
response may be appropriately qualified).

This request is made under the FOI Act.”
| have identified records in relation to four organisations that fall within the scope of your

request and made a decision to grant your request. Details of the funding support to these
organisations are set out in the table below.



Amounts in €

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Irish Family
Planning
Association

Nil

200,000

200,000

200,000

150,000

Nil

100,000

United
Nations
Population
Fund

3,000,000

3,000,000

4,050,000

3,730,000

3,700,000

3,745,000

5,650,000

World Health
Organisation

2,400,000

2,300,000

1,700,000

2,300,000

4,700,000

2,650,000

1,900,000

Amnesty
International
Irish Section

115,000

116,200

47,000

77,531

50,000

50,000

45,000

Right of Appeal

Should you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so in writing to the Freedom of

Information Unit, Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, 76-78 Harcourt Street, Dublin 2
or by email to foi@dfa.ie. A fee applies for an appeal for access to non-personal information;
the level of this fee has been set at €30. For methods of payment, please contact FOI Unit at

foi@dfa.ie, or 01-4082857.

You should make your appeal within 4 weeks (20 working days) from the date of this

notification. However, the making of a late appeal may be permitted in appropriate

circumstances. The appeal will involve a complete reconsideration of the matter by a more
senior member of the staff of this Department.

Yours sincerely,

zwﬂ;@m

Caroline Whelan



mailto:foi@dfa.ie
mailto:foi@dfa.ie

