

Our Ref: Fol/Req/20/100

10th June 2020

Dear Mr O'Driscoll,

I refer to the request which you have made under the Freedom of Information Act 2014 for access to records held by this Department, as follows:

"I would be obliged if you would let me know for <u>each</u> of the seven years, 2009 to 2015 (both inclusive):

Grants, etc, payable to each of the following, and to any organisations under their control:

- 1. World Health Organisation (WHO),
- UNFPA,
- 3. (International) Planned Parenthood Federation (IPPF), (if any paid),
- 4. European Network Member Association,
- 5. Irish Family Planning Association (IFPA),
- 6. Irish Council for Civil Liberties (ICCL),
- 7. Amnesty.

Distinction should be made between:

Ex gratia grants, and

Other grants and payments for services rendered.

Amounts estimated to be E10,000, or less for an organisation, can be disregarded. (Your response may be appropriately qualified).

This request is made under the FOI Act."

I have identified records in relation to four organisations that fall within the scope of your request and made a decision to grant your request. Details of the funding support to these organisations are set out in the table below.

Amounts in €	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
Irish Family Planning Association	Nil	200,000	200,000	200,000	150,000	Nil	100,000
United Nations Population Fund	3,000,000	3,000,000	4,050,000	3,730,000	3,700,000	3,745,000	5,650,000
World Health Organisation	2,400,000	2,300,000	1,700,000	2,300,000	4,700,000	2,650,000	1,900,000
Amnesty International Irish Section	115,000	116,200	47,000	77,531	50,000	50,000	45,000

Right of Appeal

Should you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so in writing to the Freedom of Information Unit, Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, 76-78 Harcourt Street, Dublin 2 or by email to foi@dfa.ie. A fee applies for an appeal for access to non-personal information; the level of this fee has been set at €30. For methods of payment, please contact FOI Unit at foi@dfa.ie, or 01-4082857.

You should make your appeal within 4 weeks (20 working days) from the date of this notification. However, the making of a late appeal may be permitted in appropriate circumstances. The appeal will involve a complete reconsideration of the matter by a more senior member of the staff of this Department.

Yours sincerely,

Caroline Whelan

bartie Mila